

Liebherr Recognized for Industry Support and Dedication

Nenzing (Austria), 3 July 2019 – Liebherr-Werk Nenzing GmbH received a Longevity Award from the Specialized Carriers & Rigging Association at its Annual Conference in Carlsbad, California on April 27th, 2019. SC&RA is an international organization comprising more than 1,400 members from 46 nations.

SC&RA's Longevity Awards are presented to member companies for their long-time support and dedication to the Association and its mission. Liebherr-Werk Nenzing GmbH was recognized with the Twenty Years Award.

Liebherr shapes technological progress and aims to retain its position at the leading edge of future technology. The central element of all activities is top quality. Liebherr's products are the outcome of its passion and dedication. Tailor-made solutions that take the customers' needs and wishes as their starting point.

Firms across the United States and around the world submit dozens of entries to the SC&RA Awards competition each year. The Awards program recognizes worldwide excellence in the crane, rigging and specialized transportation industry.

"It is a great honor for Liebherr-Werk Nenzing to receive the SC&RA's Longevity Award. We highly appreciate SC&RA's positive and long-lasting impact on the specialized carriers and rigging industry on a global scale," says Gerhard Frainer, Managing Director of Liebherr-Werk Nenzing GmbH.

The Specialized Carriers & Rigging Association (SC&RA) is an international trade association with more than 1,400 members from 46 nations. The members are involved in specialized transportation, crane and rigging operations, machinery moving and erecting, industrial maintenance, millwrighting, manufacturing, and rental services. SC&RA helps members run more efficient and safer businesses by monitoring and affecting pending legislation and regulatory policies at state and national levels, and by researching and reporting on safety concerns and best business practices.

Caption

liebherr-specialized-carriers-and-rigging-association.jpg

Wolfgang Herzog, of Liebherr USA Co., received the Award on behalf of Liebherr-Werk Nenzing.

Contact person

Gregor Griesser

Strategic Marketing and Communication

Email: gregor.griesser@liebherr.com

Wolfgang Pfister

Head of Strategic Marketing and Communication

Tel.: +43 50809 41444

Email: wolfgang.pfister@liebherr.com

Published by

Liebherr-Werk Nenzing GmbH Nenzing / Austria www.liebherr.com